Quorum's unaudited three months ended March 31, 2001 results of operations
was derived from Quorum's consolidated financial statements for the three
months ended March 31, 2001. Quorum's unaudited twelve months ended December
31, 2000 results of operations was derived from Quorum's consolidated financial
statements for the six months ended December 31, 2000 and 1999 and for the
fiscal year ended June 30, 2000.

   The pro forma data is not necessarily indicative of the financial position
and results of operations that would have been achieved had the merger been
consummated on the dates indicated or of future operations of the combined
company.

   47

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   March 31, 2001
   (in millions)

   Triad   Quorum   Pro Forma   Pro
   Historical Historical Adjustments   Forma
   ---------- ---------- ------------   ---------

   Assets
Current Assets
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   16.0   $   13.2   $   --   $   29.2
  Restricted cash.....   5.7   --   --   5.7
  Accounts receivable, net.....   178.1   352.8   --   530.9

Edgar Filing: TRIAD HOSPITALS INC - Form S-4

55

  Inventories.....   37.3   43.7   --   81.0
  Income taxes.....   36.8   9.0   --   45.8
  Other.....   70.8   72.0   --   142.8
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total current assets.....   344.7   490.7   --   835.4
Property and equipment, at cost:
  Land.....   74.8   92.9   12.4 (b)   180.1
  Buildings.....   581.2   494.9   (167.4)(a)   993.2
   84.5 (b)
  Equipment.....   716.5   691.1   (251.1)(a)  1,203.0
   46.5 (b)
  Construction in progress.....   61.6   79.5   --   141.1
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   1,434.1   1,358.4   (275.1)   2,517.4
  Accumulated depreciation.....   (592.9)   (460.2)   460.2 (a)   (592.9)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   841.2   898.2   185.1   1,924.5
Intangible assets, net of accumulated amortization.....   225.9   219.2   694.2 (a)  1,139.3
Investment in equity of affiliates.....   30.9   248.1   (85.8)(a)   193.2
Other.....   14.1   77.3   47.4 (c)   134.6
   (4.2)(g)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total assets.....  $1,456.8   $1,933.5   $  836.7   $4,227.0
   ========   ========   ========   ========
   Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities
  Accounts payable.....  $   60.5   $   99.2   --   $  159.7
  Accrued salaries.....   30.1   75.5   105.6
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   9.1   0.6   (9.7)(c)   10.0
   10.0 (d)
  Accrued government settlements.....   --   82.5   (82.5)(c)   --
  Other current liabilities.....   43.9   36.9   (33.2)(c)   64.9
   17.3 (a)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total current liabilities.....   143.6   294.7   (98.1)   340.2
Long-term debt.....   611.4   835.7   (980.0)(c)  1,947.9
   1,630.8 (d)
   (150.0)(e)
Other liabilities.....   12.6   55.3   (6.9)(c)   61.0
Deferred taxes.....   52.9   30.6   --   83.5
Minority interests in equity of consolidated entities.....   51.2   60.8   --   112.0
Stockholders' Equity
 Common stock.....   0.4   0.7   0.4 (f)   0.8
   (0.7)(a)
  Additional paid-in capital.....   662.1   263.7   1,069.7 (f)  1,763.2
   (413.7)(a)
   31.4 (a)
   150.0 (e)
  Other comprehensive income.....   --   (4.2)   4.2 (a)   --
  Unearned ESOP compensation and stockholder notes receivable.   (35.9)   --   --   (35.9)
  Retained earnings.....   (41.5)   396.2   (396.2)(a)   (45.7)
   (4.2)(g)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total stockholders' equity.....   585.1   656.4   440.9   1,682.4
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total liabilities and equity.....  $1,456.8   $1,933.5   $  836.7   $4,227.0
   ========   ========   ========   ========

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma
   condensed combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: TRIAD HOSPITALS INC - Form S-4

56

   48

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2001
   (dollars in million, except per share amounts)

   Triad   Quorum   Pro Forma